

TOWN OF WEST SENECA



ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN
TOWN COUNCIL
EUGENE P. HART
WILLIAM P. HANLEY, JR.

December 10, 2014

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Re: **2014 Commerce Parkway
Change Order Approval**

Honorable Board Members,

Please approve Change Order No. 1 in the total amount of \$138,779.84 for additional work performed for the above referenced project.

The additional work was required to address poor subsoil conditions during construction that we reviewed with each of you separately in the field. This change will greatly improve the longevity of this heavily travelled commercial road. We added 2 feet of surge stone with 18" of crushed limestone otopop along with additional geogrid to stabilize the soils prior to placing the heavy duty asphalt on this road.

Very truly yours,

David H. Johnson
KB for

David H. Johnson, CPESC, CPSWQ



TOWN OF WEST SENECA
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

JOB NO. CPL – 13111.00
CHANGE ORDER NO. #1
DATE: 12/10/14

Union Concrete & Construction Corp.
P.O. Box 410
West Seneca, NY 14224

PROJECT: CPL – 13111.00
Commerce Pkwy. & Ransier Dr.
Road Reconstruction Project

UNDER CONTRACT DATED: April 23, 2014

ADDITION \$138,779.84
DEDUCTION (\$)

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO:
ADD as per attached: **Change Order #1**

NET ADD: \$138,779.84

AND TO ADD TO THE CONTRACT THE SUM OF:

-One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Nine DOLLARS & 84/100

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE OF _____ N/A. _____ IS HEREBY EXTENDED
_____ DAYS TO _____.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
\$1,285,623.70

CHANGE ORDER

ADDITION
\$138,779.84

DEDUCTION

CONTRACT TO DATE

RECOMMENDED BY: _____ TOWN ENGINEER

DATE

ACCEPTED BY: Union Concrete & Construction Corp.

PER: _____

DATE

APPROVED AT TOWN BOARD MEETING OF _____

PER _____ SUPERVISOR

DATE

CC: TOWN CLERK
TOWN ATTORNEY

TOWN ENGINEER
CONTRACTOR